DEPARTMENT OF
ADMINISTRATION

DIPATTAMENTON ATMENESTRASION

LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERC

EDWARD M. BIRN
ey GENERAL SE.RVICES #_\?ENC.Y !)IVISION Governor (Maga'héga)
ELIZABETH T. FISHER (Ahension Setbision Hinirat) JOSHUA F. TENGRIO
Deputy Director {Sigundo Direktot) Telephone (Telifon): (671) 475-1707/1708/1720 Lt. Governor (Sigundo Maga‘ldhi)

August 15, 2023
Invitation For Bid
GSA-054-23
Purchase Police Patrol Boat with Trailer

Questions and Concerns received from Coral Reef Marine Center on July 13, 2023

1. First, 180 days required delivery date for this specialized built to order law enforcement vessel, would be very
difficult to meet as the supply chain issues for the US mainland still continue, brought on by the Covid Pandemic,
and the Ukraine/Russia war conflict. Our vendor manufacturer has been experiencing substantial delays over 240
days for supplies. We are requesting at least one year, or 360 days delivery upon the receipt and signing of
Purchase Order.

Response: Refer to Amendment #1

Questions and Concerns received from USA Contractors Inc on July 13, 2023

1. Also, will GSA accept any boats that are made in Japan & China or does it have to be US Made?
Response: Refer to Amendment #1

JoyJean Arceo
Acting Chief Procurement Officer*

*By appointment of Director of the Department of Administration effective July 26, 2023 through September 26, 2023.
Please Print

Acknowledgement Copy (Re-Fax to GSA)

Rezerved By:
Date:
Company Name:

mreniin giadded, ganm.goy

590 South Marine Corps Drive, ITC Building, Suite 215, Tamuning, Guam 96913 ¢ P, 0. Box 7420, Tamuning, Guam 96913



